COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

WITNESS LIST
1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20004

CHAIRMAN PHIL MENDELSON
COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE
ANNOUNCES A PUBLIC HEARING

on

Bill 24-275, “Fiscal Year 2022 Local Budget Act of 2021”
Bill 24-276, “Fiscal Year 2022 Federal Portion Budget Request Act of 2021”
Bill 24-285, “Fiscal Year 2022 Budget Support Act of 2021”
Bill 24-279, “Fiscal Year 2021 Revised Local Budget Emergency Act of 2021”
Bill 24-283, “Fiscal Year 2021 Revised Federal Stimulus Budget Emergency Act of 2021

on

Friday, June 25, 2021 at 9:00 a.m.

Live via Zoom Video Conference Broadcast
Council Channel 13 (Cable Television Providers)
DC Council Website (www.dccouncil.us)
Office of Cable Television Website (entertainment.dc.gov)
Chairman’s Website (http://www.ChairmanMendelson.com/Live)

WITNESS LIST

10.

11.

12.

Damon King
Amber Harding
Jesse Rabinowitz
Matthew Hanson
Scott Goldstein
Kimberly Perry
Jarred Bowman
Angela Franco
Emmanuel Caudillo
Julia Keane
Michael Havlin

Patricia Stamper

Public Witness
Washington Legal Clinic for the Homeless
Miriam's Kitchen

Chief of Staff

EmpowerEd

DC Action

DC Action

DC Chamber of Commerce
DECC

SPACES in Action

Public Witness

Deanwood Citizens Association-(Secretary)



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

Emily Naber
Ben Bahn
Rebecca Barson
Greyson Mann
Judith Sandalow

Kerry Savage

Chelsea Haakenson
Ariel Drehobl
Michelle Engelmann
Glenn Engelmann
Gail Lelyveld
Lauren Spokane
Dawn Dalton
Katharine Landfield
Nitza Albino

Louis Perwien
Cynthia Davis

Jeff Credit

Laura Hagood
Diana Mayhew

Lisa Mallory

Kesh Ladduwahetty
Erica Williams
Douglas Firstenberg

Wren Patton

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

Friends of the DC Streetcar
Children's Law Center

Director of Policy, Parents Amplifying
Voices in Education (PAVE)

Public Witness

Public Witness

Jews United for Justice (JUFJ)
Jews United for Justice

Retired

Jews United for Justice

DC Coalition Against Domestic Violence
JUFJ

MSSPA/Latinas en Poder

Public Witness

DC Family Child Care Association

Washington Association of Child Care
Centers

DC History Center
National Cherry Blossom Festival

District of Columbia Building Industry
Association

DC for Democracy
DC Fiscal Policy Institute
Stonebridge

Sunrise DC
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38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

David Schwartzman

Martine Sadarangani Gordon
Tonja Hollis

Cristina Encinas

Denisha Hall

Jamal Berry

Judy Estey

Kathy Hollowell-Makle

Neil Richardson

Jacob Feinspan

Daniel Michelson-Horowitz
Jared Critchfield
Elliott Becker

Brendan Williams-Kief

Andrew Flagel

Erin Palmer

Gerry Widdicombe

Gordon Chaffin
Max Pastore
Julia Ruiz
Marilyn Medrano
Damaris Mejia

Rashida Taylor

DC Statehood Green Party
Washington Area Women's Foundation
City Year Washington, DC

MSSPA

Educare DC

Educare DC/DC Head Start
Association/Under 3 DC

The Platform of Hope

District of Columbia Association for the
Education of Young Children

DC Appleseed Center for Law and Justice

Jews United for Justice & Under 3 DC
Coalition

Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness

On Behalf of DC Association of Beverage
Alcohol Wholesalers

Consortium of Universities of the
Washington Metropolitan Area

ANC 4B02

DowntownDC Business Improvement
District

None - Public Witness
Public Witness

MSSPA

MSSPA/ Estrellitas
MSSPA/ Arco Iris ABCD

It Takes A Village DC/Spaces In Action/
Under 3 DC Coalition
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61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

&4.

Bill Mefford

Jamar Day

Tahjai Peterson
Cassandra Gomez
Sia Barbara Kamara

Maria Romano

Artilie Wright
Domenique Malone
Dan Mauer

Harish Ramroop
Thalia Washington

Shannon Hodge

Audrey Walker
Gina Daye-Williams
Jim Knight

Martin Mellett
Daniel Essrow
Jamie Holloway
Ebony Tuzon
Denise Day

Sylvia Guerrero
Lynn Amano

Alana Eichner

Nancy Drane

The Festival Center

DC Action

Public Witness

A Better Balance

DC Early Learning Collaborative

MSSPA/ Love of Learning Child
Development Home

Parkside Resident
Public Witness
Public Witness
Public Witness

Higher Achievement

Founding Executive Director, DC Charter

School Alliance
Jubilee Housing
Jubilee Housing
Jubilee Housing
Jubilee Housing

Jews United for Justice
Bright Begginings
Bright Beginnings INC
Bright Beginnings INC
Bright Beginnings

Friendship Place

DC Chapter of the National Domestic

Workers Alliance

DC Access to Justice Commission
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85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

Jamal Berry

Darius Sivin
Reginald Black
Jack McCarthy

Otis Pitney

Clarisse Mendoza Davis
Zachary Teutsch
Nikko Bilitza
Alexis Stoumbelis
David Stephen
Michael Wilson
Whitney Tucker
Sara Tennen

Tanza Terrell
Trupti Patel
Kiamesha Phillpotts
Andrew Lee
Antoine Kirby

Saliha Abd Al- Malik

Natasha Riddle Romero
Lorna Julien
Carrie Thornhill

Shirley Cox

Amy Gellatly

Maria Encinas

Educare DC/Under 3 DC/DC Head Start
Association

Public Witness

People for Fairness Coalition
Appletree Institute

Resource Generation DC

Maya Angelou Public Charter School
Public Witness

DC Jobs with Justice

Public Witness

Metropolitan Washington Council
UFCW Local 400

Center on Budget and Policy Priorities
DC Volunteer Lawyers Project

Roots ALC

ANC Commissioner

Roots Activity Learning Center

DC Strings

Kirby Educational Services, LLC.

Sunshine Early Learning Center/Southeast
Children’s Fund

Under 3 DC
CAIR Coalition
DC Early Learning Collaborative Inc

Faces of Hope Child Development Center,
Inc.

Bread for the City

Estrellitas Montessori School
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110.

I11.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

Kate Coventry
Beonca Garnett
Brian Morrison

Dr. Patricia Mabry

Laura Kleinmann
Scott Morrow
Allison Kokkoros
Yessenia Garcia
Michael Bolds
Lauren Vaughan
Selene Lara

Claire Taylor

Dara Davis
Ra'mya Davis
Samantha Davis

Bicky Corman

Andrea Vasquez Jiménez

Nkozia Bethune
Kristin Sinclair
Teddi Bescel

Jami Ford

Kenyattah Robinson

Jenna Gerry

Latoya Robinson

DC Fiscal Policy Institute
Public Witness
DCPS

AsA Early Learning Academy at The Mary
Elizabeth House, Inc.

DCPS

Public Witness

Carlos Rosario Public Charter School
La Clinica del Pueblo

Public Witness

Samaritan Inns

La Clinica del Pueblo

Parents Amplifying Voices in Education
(PAVE)

Washington Urban Debate League
Public Witness

Black Swan Academy

Tesla

Lead for Police-Free Schools Canada and
Co-Director of Latinx, Afro-Latin-America,
Abya Yala Education Network (LAEN)

Public Witness
Georgetown University
Public Witness

Youth

Mount Vernon Triangle Community
Improvement District

National Employment Law Project

Kiddie University University for Kids
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134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

142.

143.

144.

145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

150.

151.

152.

153.

154.

155.

156.

157.

158.

Danielle Martin
NaShayla Williams
Katara Summers
Flor Delcid

Edelyn Camilo

Sherice Muhammad

Norma Byrd
Yannik Omictin
Melody Webb
Rebecca Ennen
Electra Bolotas
Sheridan Fuller
Judy Alden
Peter Wood

Coy McKinney
Felix Hernandez
Sally D'Italia
Beth Argaw
Carolene Charles
James Vollman
Erik Latimer
Ruth Gonzalez
Carol Rosenblatt
Cassandra Nelson

Fred Bates

Kiddie University University for Kids
Kiddie University University for Kids
Kiddie University University for Kids
Kiddie University University for Kids
Kiddie University University for Kids
Public Witness

Business Promotion Consultants, Inc.
ANC 2A

Mother's Outreach Network

none

Public Witness

Parkside Resident

HLAA-DC chapter

ANC 1C03

SW Action

Mary's Center

DC Directors Exchange and Under 3DC
Parkside Townhomes

Self

On-Ramps to Careers

On-Ramps to Careers

Parkside resident

Coalition of Labor Union Women
Kiddie University

DC Association of Realtors
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